CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

Council: March 26, 2025

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR B. CLARK.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR.....

City of Hamilton Advocacy at the Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference and Trade Show in Ottawa, Ontario in May 29 to June 1, 2025

WHEREAS the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) represents the interests of municipalities on policy and program matters that fall within federal jurisdiction;

WHEREAS the City of Hamilton has a robust government relations strategy and as part of that process, advocacy at the federal level is integral to economic prosperity and success; and

WHEREAS FCM's Board of Directors is comprised of elected municipal officials from all regions and sizes of communities to form a broad base of support and provide FCM with the prestige required to carry the municipal message to the federal government.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That Councillors T. Hwang, M. Tadeson, C. Kroetsch and N. Nann be selected as a City of Hamilton representative at the Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show in Ottawa, Ontario from May 29 to June 1, 2025; and,
- (b) That Council assumes all costs associated with Councillor T. Hwang, C. Kroetsch. M. Tadeson and N. Nann's attendance at the Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference and Trade Show in Ottawa, Ontario from the General Legislative Budget (300100).